	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Golden Spread Energy, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Praxair S. T. Technology, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2276342 attached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Follett	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Praxair, Inc. Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 39 Old Ridgebury Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Danbury State: CT Zip: 06810	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Robert J. Follett Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including to	May 14, 2001 Signature May 14, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GOLDEN SPREAD ENERGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 8101 West 34th Avenue, Amarillo, Texas 76106 (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") has adopted, used and is using the trademark SUNSTAR having U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 75/218861 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Praxair S.T. Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1500 Poleo Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46224 (hereinafter referred to as "Praxair"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and any applications or registrations thereof, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Praxair, its successor and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark.

Seller hereby agrees to execute any and all such further instruments and documents and will do or cause to be done any and all such further acts as may be necessary in order to establish or perfect in Praxair the entire right, title and interest of Seller in and to said Trademark hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Praxair.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this African of December, 1999.

GOLDEN SPREAD ENERGY, INC.

O. Kendall Kelley, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002262 FRAME: 0955

ς	to	tα	Ωf	Texas	١
J	ιa	U	OI.	LEXAS	J

County of Randall

ss.:

er___, 1999, before me personally came the _____ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of the corporation whose name is affixed thereto and who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth as his own free act and deed and as the free act and deed of such corporation.

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

gstrad.doc